
Vernon Parish Schools 2025-26 Calendar 
 

Back to School 
August 5, 2025-Substitute Teacher Training/Workshop 

August 6, 2025-New Teacher Induction 
August 7, 2025-P.D. at Schools (Para Workday) 

August 8, 2025-Teacher Workday at School (Para Workday) 
 

August 11, 2025 First Day  January 5, 2026 Teacher Workday 
August 11, 2025 Monday – In School  January 6, 2026 Students Return 
August 18, 2025  Monday – In School  January 12, 2026 **Monday-NO School** 
August 25, 2025  Monday – In School  January 19, 2026 Martin Luther King Holiday  

(Student and Staff Holiday) 
   January 26, 2026 **Monday-NO School** 
September 1, 2025 Labor Day (Student and Staff Holiday)    
September 8, 2025     Monday-In School  February 2, 2026     Monday-NO School 
September 15, 2025     Monday-In School  February 9, 2026 **Monday-NO School** 
September 22, 2025     Monday-In School  February 16, 2026 President’s Day (Student and Staff Holiday) 
September 29, 2025     Monday-In School  February 17, 2026 Mardi Gras (Student and Staff Holiday) 
   February 23, 2026 **Monday-NO School** 
   February 27, 2026 Virtual Day/Parent Teacher Conference (Paras Off) 
October 2, 2025 Virtual Day/Parent/Teacher Conf.    
October 3, 2025 Fair Day (Student and Staff Holiday)  March 2, 2026     Monday-NO School 
October 6, 2025 **Monday-NO School**  March 9, 2026 **Monday-NO School** 
October 13, 2025 Columbus Day (Student & Staff Holiday)  March 16, 2026     Monday-NO School 
October 20, 2025     **Monday-NO School**  March 23, 2026     Monday – In School 
October 27, 2025     Monday-NO School   March 25, 2026 Virtual Day/District and School Level PD (No Students) 
   March 30–April 4, 2026 Spring Break 
November 3, 2025     Monday-NO School    
November 10, 2025     Monday-In School  April 6, 2026     Monday-NO School 
November 11, 2025 Veteran’s Day (Student and Staff Holiday)  April 13, 2026     Monday – In School 
November 17, 2025     Monday-In School  April 20, 2026     Monday – In School 
November 24 - 28, 2025 Thanksgiving Break (Student and Staff Holiday)  April 27, 2026     Monday-NO School 
     
December 1, 2025 **Monday-NO School**  May 4, 2026     Monday-NO School 
December 8, 2025     Monday-NO School  May 11, 2026 **Monday-NO School** 
December 15, 2025     Monday-In School  May 18, 2026     Monday-NO School 
December 22 - January 2 Christmas/Winter Break  May 22, 2026 Last Day for Students/Teachers 

 (1/2 Day for Students) 
   420 Minutes per day **Monday-NO School** = 12 Month employees, no work 

 
 

1st Semester - August 11, 2025 – December 19, 2025 - 80 Student Days 
1st - 9 weeks - August 11, 2025 – October 10, 2025 

2nd - 9 weeks - October 13, 2025 – December 19, 2025 
 

2nd Semester - January 6, 2026 – May 22, 2026 - 78 Student Days 
3rd - 9 weeks - January 6, 2026 – March 13, 2026 
4th – 9 weeks - March 16, 2026 – May 22, 2026 

 
 

State Testing Windows 
April 15-17, 2026  Grade 3- Paper Based Testing, ELA and Math  
April 20 - 22, 2026  Grade 3- Paper Based Testing, Science and Social Studies 
April 1 – May 15, 2026  Grades 4 -12 LEAP 2025 – Computer Based Testing 


